

RESOLUTION NO. 435 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Belden, Bentley, Merlino, Champagne, Monroe, McCoy, Conover, Wood and Taylor

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 297 OF 2010; CORRECTING SOURCE OF FUNDING FOR THE LOCAL SHARE OF CAPITAL PROJECT NO. H310.9550 280 AIRPORT FIRE TRUCK & SNOW BLOWER

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 297 of 2010, among other things, established Capital Project No. H310.9550 280 Airport Fire Truck & Snow Blower, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 297 of 2010, provided that Warren County's local share of funding in

the amount of Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$30,750), shall be provided by the issuance

of serial bonds, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors, at this meeting, has authorized the closing

of a capital project and reallocation of remaining funds, including certain funds to Budget Code A.9950 910

Transfers - Capital Projects - Interfund Transfers, and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that the Warren County local share of Thirty Thousand Seven

Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$30,750) be funded by a transfer of said amount from Budget Code A.9950 910

Transfers - Capital Projects - Interfund Transfers, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the funds for Warren County's local share shall now be transferred from Budget Code A.9950 910 Transfers - Capital Projects - Interfund Transfers, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 297 of 2010 be amended to reflect the change in the local share funding source authorized herein, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendment, Resolution No. 297 of 2010 shall remain in full force and effect.